801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

7/14/2023 12:23:34 PM

General

$1,619,911.03

$28,520.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,648,431.03

$62,138.37

$77,616.05
$0.00
$139,754.42

$0.00

$0.00
$1,508,676.45
$1,508,676.45
$1,648,430.87

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$486,190.81 ($618,930.50)
$434,133.50 $0.00
$2,750.24 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$923,074.55 ($618,930.50)
$127,959.93 $0.00
$56,829.81 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$184,789.74 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$341,795.41 $0.00
$396,489.56 ($618,930.50)
$738,284.97 ($618,930.50)
$923,074.71 ($618,930.50)

Capital
Projects

($712,939.46)
$980,092.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$267,152.82

$317,810.75

$0.00
$0.00
$317,810.75

$0.00

$0.00
($50,657.93)
($50,657.93)
$267,152.82

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$99,281.06

$18,680,410.91

$18,779,691.97

$0.00

$0.00
$18,680,410.91
$18,680,410.91

$99,281.06

$0.00

$0.00
$99,281.06
$18,779,691.97
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/14/2023 12:24:43 PM

General

$3,380,582.85
$0.00
$1,153,651.02
$22,033.65
$4,556,267.52

$2,418,811.49
$639,469.64
$305,949.47
$16,726.61
$467,557.89
$72,352.34
$0.00
$281,762.72
$4,202,630.16

$0.00

$0.00

$353,637.36
$1,155,039.09
$1,508,676.45

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$694,026.64
$399,343.09
$0.00
$1,093,369.73

$683,235.54
$159,733.30
$0.00
$204,899.45
$24,457.62
$0.00

$0.00
$54,525.32
$1,126,851.23

$0.00

$0.00

($33,481.50)
$771,766.47
$738,284.97

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$618,930.50
$0.00
$618,930.50

$0.00

$0.00

($618,930.50)
$0.00
($618,930.50)

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,250,970.71
$0.00
$0.00
$8,250,970.71

$8,200,312.78

$8,200,312.78

($50,657.93)
$0.00
($50,657.93)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$3,380,582.85
$694,026.64
$1,552,994.11
$22,033.65
$5,649,637.25

$3,102,047.03
$799,202.94
$305,949.47
$221,626.06
$492,015.51
$8,323,323.05
$618,930.50
$336,288.04
$14,199,382.60

$8,200,312.78
$0.00
$8,200,312.78

($349,432.57)
$1,926,805.56
$1,577,372.99
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/14/2023 12:28:29 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,696,853.90
$0.00
$649,000.00
$0.00
$5,345,853.90

$3,178,644.85
$839,053.52
$340,443.71
$43,473.00
$456,864.89
$70,000.00
$0.00
$399,988.93
$5,328,468.90

$0.00
$50.00
($50.00)

$17,335.00
$835,000.00
$852,335.00

GENERAL

Actual

$3,380,582.85
$0.00
$1,153,651.02
$22,033.65
$4,556,267.52

$2,418,811.49
$639,469.64
$305,949.47
$16,726.61
$467,557.89
$72,352.34
$0.00
$281,762.72
$4,202,630.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$353,637.36
$1,155,039.09
$1,508,676.45

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

(%$1,316,271.05)

$0.00
$504,651.02
$22,033.65
($789,586.38)

$759,833.36
$199,583.88
$34,494.24
$26,746.39
($10,693.00)
($2,352.34)
$0.00
$118,226.21
$1,125,838.74

$0.00
$50.00
$50.00

$336,302.36
$320,039.09
$656,341.45

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,994,135.71
$193,775.00
$0.00
$2,187,910.71

$1,143,429.24
$239,368.16
$0.00
$470,112.93
$54,363.61
$0.00

$0.00
$275,661.77
$2,182,935.71

$65,496.00
$65,446.00
$50.00

$5,025.00
$650,000.00
$655,025.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$694,026.64
$399,343.09
$0.00
$1,093,369.73

$683,235.54
$159,733.30
$0.00
$204,899.45
$24,457.62
$0.00

$0.00
$54,525.32
$1,126,851.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($33,481.50)
$771,766.47
$738,284.97

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,300,109.07)

$205,568.09
$0.00

($1,094,540.98)

$460,193.70
$79,634.86
$0.00
$265,213.48
$29,905.99
$0.00

$0.00
$221,136.45
$1,056,084.48

($65,496.00)
$65,446.00
($50.00)

($38,506.50)
$121,766.47
$83,259.97
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/14/2023 12:27:45 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $618,930.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $618,930.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($618,930.50)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($618,930.50)

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($618,930.50)
$0.00
($618,930.50)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($618,930.50)
$0.00
($618,930.50)

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$192,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$192,079.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,192,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,192,079.00

$10,000,000.00
$0.00
$10,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,250,970.71
$0.00
$0.00
$8,250,970.71

$8,200,312.78
$0.00
$8,200,312.78

($50,657.93)
$0.00
($50,657.93)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($192,079.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($192,079.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,941,108.29
$0.00
$0.00
$1,941,108.29

($1,799,687.22)
$0.00
($1,799,687.22)

($50,657.93)
$0.00
($50,657.93)
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/14/2023 12:29:46 PM

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Budget Actual
$4,888,932.90 $3,380,582.85
$1,994,135.71 $694,026.64

$842,775.00 $1,552,994.11
$0.00 $22,033.65
$7,725,843.61 $5,649,637.25
$4,322,074.09 $3,102,047.03
$1,078,421.68 $799,202.94
$340,443.71 $305,949.47
$513,585.93 $221,626.06
$511,228.50 $492,015.51
$10,262,079.00 $8,323,323.05
$0.00 $618,930.50
$675,650.70 $336,288.04
$17,703,483.61 $14,199,382.60
$10,065,496.00 $8,200,312.78
$65,496.00 $0.00
$10,000,000.00 $8,200,312.78
$22,360.00 ($349,432.57)
$1,485,000.00 $1,926,805.56

$1,507,360.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

$1,577,372.99

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,508,350.05)
($1,300,109.07)
$710,219.11
$22,033.65
($2,076,206.36)

$1,220,027.06
$279,218.74
$34,494.24
$291,959.87
$19,212.99
$1,938,755.95
($618,930.50)
$339,362.66
$3,504,101.01

($1,865,183.22)
$65,496.00
($1,799,687.22)

($371,792.57)
$441,805.56
$70,012.99
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